BEJURYIINR

akakusay

Hilltop Bus™

— HREFADI0ZAMETICOIFICHSELLLEE L,

~ Please ensure you arrive at the bus stop 10 minutes before the departure time.

~ JRERERCRD) EREAR
- ODuIE EHEANZDYIE =

E— JR Nara Station (East Exit) Bus Stop No.4 Kintetsu Nara Station Regular Sightseeing Bus Stop

| %(Z BKlnl':ef':su Natra

] ERMHRE 7E HA us Information

B N ﬁ%iw% RARR Center %\\
| @ Inf‘g?rl:':;st%on -
— Center Eﬁﬁl ‘1 D U l* HTRERD S Egﬂﬁﬁ

° Bus stops NZDY &

From the

— JREFEAR () undergroundstation pegylar Sightseeing Bus Stop
— JR NaraStation od) U l;“ - E E
— ® Bt ix BusStor gy’ N 99y e [T S #Eﬁﬁp A 0)1?4 e

— \OOOOim,F{: ,(é:,)gus @ Taxi Stand K ation . B t\\ = 6 t o Ry S ]

Contersm” \\§ FEASHT I ot \-EELL‘.\ J\O)Efrl 1 H
o \_ sa-yama.
{EF 1 T630-8122 ZRIBZRM=5AH 15 {£PF : 7630-8237 ZRIBZRHPHE] - Direct Bus to ME. Wakakuom "Y‘C views

- | POERIRKMBIRIRREERII< PItER GEHERRDEHRRIRII< — erfect viewpoint for pan nsets!
S Address: 1 Sanjo Honmachi, Nara City, Nara Prefecture 630-8122 Address: Nakasuji-cho, Nara City, Nara Prefecture 630-8237 S - the P Cit and Spectaculaf su
. Access: Right outside JR Yamatoji Line, Nara Station Access: Right outside Kintetsu Nara Line, Kintetsu Nara Station of Nara Cli Y
| ¥ 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 HFEEFZ: 10:10 12:10 14:10 16:10
B Departure time: Departure time:

. O EAFMEOTORMBAESIEEA. BENZADURFICSHLILEETW

. O IRER BHEICREE(N\IFv ) EIRRIIEEL

o FAITHHITI N ZEENSNEFHRUTHRBRICH—R BECITREVREIFET,

- OBBBHILLVEBIIEENTINET, TOK. EELETORERBNEBICRZBENTINET,

O ERRKL. SRR FZDMDRAICK, BEFDZENBRINBZVEBRDNZIESIFIERTZHEENHIET,
e EHENSHBIRUDNRICRIEBNELTH, BONRICFITREVLEITEE A,

-~ e No check-in at the information counter is required. Please proceed directly to the designated bus stop.
- ePlease present your ticket or reservation voucher to the driver when boarding.
® Advance reservations are recommended. However, walk-ins are permitted if seats are available, with payment accepted via IC transit card or cash.
- ®Please note that the bus may be delayed due to traffic conditions. In such cases, the scheduled stay time at the Mt. Wakakusa-yama Summit may be shortened.
® Services may be canceled if safe operation cannot be guaranteed due to road conditions, weather, or other factors.
® Your ticket is valid only for your reserved return bus. If you miss your scheduled bus from the summit, you will not be able to board a later service.

9 *

RER
Kyoto

JR - $ER IR AR
JR - Shinkansen Shin-Osaka

: i AFIFEKST
KRB Tsuruhashi Yamato—SaidaiJl f*mﬁ

Osaka-Namba B , K|ntetsu Nara
/)
! Namba | JRER

JR Nara
EariaEs[ A SF )\
K i S
International Ai?gg?tl ‘?gnar%?ji Yamato-Yagi

B4 English B3z (1A 3z (388) #120f : T

. . o o 2l E =5 9 e A o — Or reservations an ;
R website PR i AA0IE § E * ﬁ ;%ﬂa&oﬂ—fﬁlfﬁﬁfujb\tli\ the latest information, website

& DITUA METEBLIEE W, please visit Linktivity website.

Nara Kotsu Bus (0\ ERTBEEHEEILNYTNR ) CO\ Nara Kotsu Wakakusa Hilltop Bus)




Eiﬁ'"l— ko Eifﬂﬁiﬂ Bus Route & Schedule

{=E8FR Bus Stops 118 1st 2% 2nd 3% 3rd A& 4th

N=bIV7

JRERERERO)@DIF . . . .

JR Nara Station (East Exit) Bus Stop No.4 10:05 | 12:05 | 14:05 | 16:05

SR EHAEE/ N DY (S . . : : Kintetsu

J}Zntetsu Nara Station Regular Sightseeing Bus Stop 10:10 | 12:10 | 14:10 | 16:10 Regular. glighatsset:itrllgnBus stop | vem EEEE
EBUEW4SHHE) % Arrival | 10:35 | 12:35 | 14:35 | 16:35 Ry

Mt. Wakakusa-yama Summit — Todaijiemple
(Approximately 45-minute stay) % Departure | 11:20 | 13:20 | 15:20 | 17:20 e ‘

Az

R rEl (EESF) . . . .
Kencho-mae (Kofukuji Temple) 11:43 | 13:43 | 15:43 | 17:43 KeTERT she 4 IAYVA
SEHZEERES (S . : . . (KofukujiiTemple) - g 2 g = e
Kintetsu Nara Station Bus Stop (Drop-off Only) 11:45|13:45 | 15:45 | 17:45 ISRl (EE) N;EEELEOE;[ ! (N7) 2R

3 ‘ M om .
RERRBYIE 11:50 | 13:50 | 15:50 | 17:50 ssEawAm  National Moseam Bugistop

JR Nara Station Bus Stop (Drop-off Only)

R ﬁ*#\\*1b§&u '\I\Eﬁt@%ﬁg

KofukujiiTemple EBERINZ DY) IE
E— - . o= ‘ T
_..................................................... KasugaTalShaShrlne_
= TH#RH LA
~ 2025%11A18 (1) ~202653H29H(B) ® nara =
B - - y
— Saturdays, Sundays, and Public Holidays from November 1, 2025 (Sat) to March 29, 2026 (Sun) (East Exit) —
~ x12814B(8). 18180k - 1), 1838(1). 48(8). 248 (1) B2 EER 3;;;;&;%‘)‘ —
— Service will not operate on the following dates: December 14 (Sun), January 1 (Thu, Public Holiday), January 3 (Sat), T§® D13 S—
—— January 4 (Sun), and January 24 (Sat). ——
— —
E— (- ¥E{TH indicates operation Narragaéhi —
E— 35 S
O~ 11B18(1). 88(1). 158(1). 228(1). 298(1) &, 4EE (JRZMHER16 : 055 - iF#ZRER16 : 105) DHE K a .l —
— The 4th service (departing JR Nara Station at 16:05 / Kintetsu Nara Station at 16:10) will be suspended on the -
B following Saturdays: November 1, 8, 15, 22, and 29. /.
E— o —
] | 4
E— 118 12H 18 2H 3R —
- 2025 11 Novemb 12 Decemb 2026 1) 2 Feb 3 March — _
= Sun |Mon| Tue (\)/yeedn'.‘l'huerFri Sat Sun |Mon | Tue e\;::lmThuer Fri | Sat Sun |Mon | Tue a\/'\./‘::ia:zu Fri | Sat Sun |Mon TueeW:clijaT'l;X Fri | Sat Sun [Mon | Tue V\ZZCThu Fri | Sat = L4 %EU."*\ EE342X_I\“10)§(:E1°“TCEE\ L Mt- Wa ka ku-sa'yama IS a gentl-e,
— ® 112]3)4]5|® 11203 @ 2(3]4]s|6|@ |D2]3]4]5]|6|@D = | BRSHBRALEE. EBIESLTVET, ILIE  342-meter-high, grass-covered hill
E— L hSik. SETEPERLEEDEEEDD DT famous for its free-roaming deer. The
-~ | @B|4|5|6|7 @|8|9|1w011|12/@)| [4|5/6|7|8]|9 9 |10|@D|12]13 9 [10[11 1213 — N TEET ;ggrg;:yo;zrﬁngizggaamlc views of
= (@[ 10]11]12]13]14|@)| [14]15]16]17|18 |19 |@)| |@D|@D)| 13|14 |15 |16 |@D)| |@D)| 16|17 |18 |19 |20 |@)| |@D)| 16|17 |18 |19 |)|@D)| = : '
— o e BEINAEICHASSBIELEITDT, ENiZEA e Enjoy approximately 45 minutes at the summit, where you can
— 22 |@)|22|23| 24|25 |26 |@) 19]20 21| 22|23 24| |@)|@) 24|25 |26 |27 @) 23| 24|25 |26 | 27 — S E ) il - take in breathtaking views, relax in nature, and encounter the
—— b EFRBESULLERE.DAUVEBITERLEED reli
] @ @ 2913031 @ 2612712812930 @ @ 30| 31 I BINBNEBELHLIEE N, peaceful deer that roam the hillside.
N ]

EERILTETREFRL. N1+ TTIUTS © You have the option to end your bus ride at the summit and enjoy
ZEHTEET, (BILLEARY : 3BE3 1A~ 128 a scenic hike down the hill. (Open Season: From the 3rd Saturday
=oERE. ALK : XA 150 - F£S0M) of March to the 2nd Sunday of December. Admission fee (Adult

. RN e 150 JPY / Child 80 JPY) is required to enter the hiking trails.)
EE”J%'J*%:EE%EV’E”EQEE‘&E@?‘§ For those hiking down, you will pass souvenir shops and
BAHPRAFICOIEHERTITKIENTE  restaurants at the foot of the hill. Kasuga Taisha Shrine and

E3EN Todai-ji Temple are also about an hour's walk from the summit.

*sl' £ [{E{SEE] Fare: [Round-trip fare] [iiidindlN- N TFHLKTIEE L, -
e FAIFHNHITITN. ZEENHNEFHNLBUTHRERIC =

K A Adult 12:0+ [NV IR child 6~11:% H— R IRECTREVLLEITET,

® Please make a reservation via the website/QR code.

1 ; 0 0 0 H 50 0 H ® Reservations are generally required. However, if seats

are available, walk-ins are welcome, and payment can
(Ages 12+): 1,000 JPY  (Ages6-11): 500 JPY  pe made with an IC transit card or cash.

..........................................................
1. BEAF Application 2. B3 Payment Wl 3. ZEREEFHEE Boarding procedure

Internet 129=2ybh5 HFEIFZID 105370 [CI3HT

o, | DI English x | S0 7 U’J\‘yl*ﬁ\—i* DYIFICHHULIEE W,
T I HA R -L S website " ey L‘ta?gbl’ dit card Please arrive at the boarding point at
tl Wo P ‘ ayment by credit car least 10 minutes before departure time.

o IFHE LT, BEREIIBRT v EIRMREIENSIE o All passengers receive a Wakakusayama Hill Walking Map.

SICTFAWNERIFREAIALE - EiEyee Additionally, you will receive a complimentary one-way local bus
NREHSIEZSEER - JREEERE TORRE/N X ticket from the 'Todaiji Da!butsuden / Natlor?al Museum' bus stop
HIFEEERELLES, back to Kintetsu Nara Station or JR Nara Station.

Brai(EBE3)NAETORETEEFINT. 5] * On the return trip, you can also get off at the "Kencho-mae
FEETE=ENEDEERELFVREITET, (Kofukuji Temple)" bus stop to continue exploring Nara Park.

e NAZSERFTHDD1=) ELEF/INZAI 1 o Travel in a spacious, climate-controlled tour bus. Multilingual
7. OAE. ®E, hEEOEESEZAN G audio guidance is available in Japanese, English, and Chinese.

T

via the internet




